
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
4 

91 
25 
8 

48 
27 
26 
70 
74 
81 
0 

3 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNS 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 
James Weida 

Thomas Diehm 

Mark Davison 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Mike Landon 

Brandon Abbott 

Kerry Bowman 

Stuart Delaney 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Donald O'Keefe 

Paul McBride 

Member_ID 
331314 

211552 

24571 

373614 

59992_1 

264694_1 

272371 

315309 

353299 

61294_1 

194240_1 

525776 

168914_1 

Hometown 
West Lafayette IN 

Milford MI 

Oakland MI 

Livonia MI 

Darien IL 

Hartford City IN 

Zionsville IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Livonia MI 

Plymouth MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Pittsboro IN 

South Bend IN 

Region 
IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

IND 

IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

SBR 

Make-Model 
Scorpion W1 

Novablade F500 

Swift DB-1 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

2008 Vortech 

Protoform P2 

Vector AM-1 

Fv Proto-form P-2 

Caracal D-SB 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech 

Red Devil T-29   

Sponsor 
"Weida Apartments 

"TD RACING 

Red Tap Solutions 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

"Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead 

"Jennerjahn Machine 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

A.H. Welding 

"LRE 

"J.A.B Racing 

"LOK Ent 

Colwell Tax Service 

Laps 
18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

13 

Best Tm 
1:32.812 
1:33.590 
1:38.973 
1:43.428 
1:43.487 
1:43.415 
1:43.092 
1:42.979 
1:45.984 
1:45.827 
1:45.694 
1:52.137 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time: 28:21.674 

Printed: 7/8/2018 1:26:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Dan Hodge 

  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WMR-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.528 

Avg. Speed 

81.492 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.812 

Best Speed 

83.007 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Sanction # 18-M-5432-S
1:25pm 

2018 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp2 - FV, FF, F5 

Grp 2 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:03:10 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/9/2017 12:00 PM 

2018 Bert Olson Majors
Official Race Results


